
CATEGORY Trend 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
% Change 

2021 - 2025

% Change 

2024 - 2025

Avg File +/- 

per Year

     Offences Related to Death 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Robbery 1 3 2 7 3 200% -57% 0.8

     Sexual Assaults 3 2 3 1 7 133% 600% 0.7

     Other Sexual Offences 2 2 1 5 1 -50% -80% 0.1

     Assault 12 32 35 41 31 158% -24% 4.7

     Kidnapping/Hostage/Abduction 0 1 1 1 1 N/A 0% 0.2

     Extortion 0 3 0 0 1 N/A N/A -0.1

     Criminal Harassment 11 10 22 17 22 100% 29% 2.9

     Uttering Threats 14 7 16 17 8 -43% -53% -0.2

TOTAL PERSONS 43 60 80 89 74 72% -17% 9.1

     Break & Enter 3 6 8 12 5 67% -58% 1.0

     Theft of Motor Vehicle 9 13 12 11 17 89% 55% 1.4

     Theft Over $5,000 3 10 10 3 8 167% 167% 0.3

     Theft Under $5,000 23 38 36 49 34 48% -31% 3.3

     Possn Stn Goods 4 6 2 5 5 25% 0% 0.1

     Fraud 16 25 25 29 29 81% 0% 3.0

     Arson 1 0 0 1 0 -100% -100% -0.1

     Mischief - Damage To Property 25 19 25 24 15 -40% -38% -1.5

     Mischief - Other 14 12 13 41 50 257% 22% 10.1

TOTAL PROPERTY 98 129 131 175 163 66% -7% 17.6

     Offensive Weapons 0 3 1 6 4 N/A -33% 1.1

     Disturbing the peace 3 10 5 9 15 400% 67% 2.3

     Fail to Comply & Breaches 8 7 4 5 5 -38% 0% -0.8

     OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 8 12 15 9 6 -25% -33% -0.7

TOTAL OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 19 32 25 29 30 58% 3% 1.9

TOTAL CRIMINAL CODE 160 221 236 293 267 67% -9% 28.6

Chestermere Municipal Detachment

Crime Statistics (Actual)

January to March: 2021 - 2025
All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed" April 3, 2025



CATEGORY Trend 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
% Change 

2021 - 2025

% Change 

2024 - 2025

Avg File +/- 

per Year

     Drug Enforcement - Production 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Drug Enforcement - Possession 0 2 2 2 0 N/A -100% 0.0

     Drug Enforcement - Trafficking 0 1 0 3 1 N/A -67% 0.4

     Drug Enforcement - Other 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

Total Drugs 0 3 2 5 1 N/A -80% 0.4

     Cannabis Enforcement 1 0 1 1 0 -100% -100% -0.1

     Federal - General 4 3 1 0 3 -25% N/A -0.5

TOTAL FEDERAL 5 6 4 6 4 -20% -33% -0.2

     Liquor Act 9 7 2 2 2 -78% 0% -1.9

     Cannabis Act 6 5 1 1 0 -100% -100% -1.6

     Mental Health Act 21 24 25 27 41 95% 52% 4.3

     Other Provincial Stats 46 27 26 18 30 -35% 67% -4.1

Total Provincial Stats 82 63 54 48 73 -11% 52% -3.3

     Municipal By-laws Traffic 5 0 4 11 17 240% 55% 3.5

     Municipal By-laws 45 40 24 18 42 -7% 133% -2.8

Total Municipal 50 40 28 29 59 18% 103% 0.7

     Fatals 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Injury MVC 5 8 4 9 16 220% 78% 2.3

     Property Damage MVC (Reportable) 43 38 57 55 69 60% 25% 6.9

     Property Damage MVC (Non Reportable) 10 9 8 16 13 30% -19% 1.3

TOTAL MVC 58 55 69 80 98 69% 23% 10.5

     Roadside Suspension - Alcohol (Prov) 10 15 3 7 9 -10% 29% -1.0

     Roadside Suspension - Drugs (Prov) 2 2 0 1 0 -100% -100% -0.5

Total Provincial Traffic 1,543 678 344 139 190 -88% 37% -324.5

Other Traffic 2 3 4 3 2 0% -33% 0.0

Criminal Code Traffic 15 13 9 10 3 -80% -70% -2.7

Common Police Activities

     False Alarms 15 25 13 25 23 53% -8% 1.6

     False/Abandoned 911 Call and 911 Act 7 3 5 12 32 357% 167% 5.9

     Suspicious Person/Vehicle/Property 48 45 36 65 60 25% -8% 4.4

     Persons Reported Missing 6 6 7 6 8 33% 33% 0.4

     Search Warrants 1 2 0 0 0 -100% N/A -0.4

     Spousal Abuse - Survey Code (Reported) 42 38 44 46 39 -7% -15% 0.2

     Form 10 (MHA) (Reported) 5 7 5 1 13 160% 1200% 1.0

Chestermere Municipal Detachment

Crime Statistics (Actual)

January to March: 2021 - 2025
All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed" April 3, 2025



CATEGORY Trend 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
% Change 

2021 - 2025

% Change 

2024 - 2025

Avg File +/- 

per Year

     Offences Related to Death 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Robbery 1 2 2 0 1 0% N/A -0.2

     Sexual Assaults 0 0 2 1 0 N/A -100% 0.1

     Other Sexual Offences 0 0 0 2 0 N/A -100% 0.2

     Assault 5 7 13 17 6 20% -65% 1.2

     Kidnapping/Hostage/Abduction 0 0 0 1 0 N/A -100% 0.1

     Extortion 0 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A -0.1

     Criminal Harassment 2 5 12 7 7 250% 0% 1.2

     Uttering Threats 7 3 8 6 2 -71% -67% -0.7

TOTAL PERSONS 15 18 37 34 16 7% -53% 1.8

     Break & Enter 0 5 3 4 2 N/A -50% 0.3

     Theft of Motor Vehicle 0 7 5 0 7 N/A N/A 0.7

     Theft Over $5,000 2 4 3 2 2 0% 0% -0.2

     Theft Under $5,000 3 15 14 17 11 267% -35% 1.8

     Possn Stn Goods 2 3 1 1 2 0% 100% -0.2

     Fraud 4 9 12 10 10 150% 0% 1.3

     Arson 0 0 0 1 0 N/A -100% 0.1

     Mischief - Damage To Property 8 6 8 9 5 -38% -44% -0.3

     Mischief - Other 7 4 3 16 24 243% 50% 4.6

TOTAL PROPERTY 26 53 49 60 63 142% 5% 8.1

     Offensive Weapons 0 3 1 0 1 N/A N/A -0.1

     Disturbing the peace 1 3 2 8 4 300% -50% 1.1

     Fail to Comply & Breaches 1 3 1 0 2 100% N/A -0.1

     OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 1 4 4 2 0 -100% -100% -0.4

TOTAL OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 3 13 8 10 7 133% -30% 0.5

TOTAL CRIMINAL CODE 44 84 94 104 86 95% -17% 10.4

Chestermere Municipal Detachment

Crime Statistics (Actual)

March: 2021 - 2025
All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed" April 3, 2025



CATEGORY Trend 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
% Change 

2021 - 2025

% Change 

2024 - 2025

Avg File +/- 

per Year

     Drug Enforcement - Production 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Drug Enforcement - Possession 0 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A -0.1

     Drug Enforcement - Trafficking 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Drug Enforcement - Other 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

Total Drugs 0 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A -0.1

     Cannabis Enforcement 1 0 1 0 0 -100% N/A -0.2

     Federal - General 0 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 0.2

TOTAL FEDERAL 1 1 2 0 1 0% N/A -0.1

     Liquor Act 4 3 1 1 2 -50% 100% -0.6

     Cannabis Act 4 1 1 0 0 -100% N/A -0.9

     Mental Health Act 12 10 7 13 16 33% 23% 1.1

     Other Provincial Stats 17 11 11 11 11 -35% 0% -1.2

Total Provincial Stats 37 25 20 25 29 -22% 16% -1.6

     Municipal By-laws Traffic 1 0 2 4 6 500% 50% 1.4

     Municipal By-laws 19 11 14 7 16 -16% 129% -1.0

Total Municipal 20 11 16 11 22 10% 100% 0.4

     Fatals 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Injury MVC 2 2 0 2 5 150% 150% 0.6

     Property Damage MVC (Reportable) 20 11 23 14 10 -50% -29% -1.7

     Property Damage MVC (Non Reportable) 4 4 2 6 5 25% -17% 0.4

TOTAL MVC 26 17 25 22 20 -23% -9% -0.7

     Roadside Suspension - Alcohol (Prov) 5 11 2 1 3 -40% 200% -1.4

     Roadside Suspension - Drugs (Prov) 1 0 0 0 0 -100% N/A -0.2

Total Provincial Traffic 571 275 118 42 88 -85% 110% -119.9

Other Traffic 1 1 1 2 1 0% -50% 0.1

Criminal Code Traffic 2 6 4 2 1 -50% -50% -0.6

Common Police Activities

     False Alarms 4 8 8 8 8 100% 0% 0.8

     False/Abandoned 911 Call and 911 Act 2 1 2 6 5 150% -17% 1.1

     Suspicious Person/Vehicle/Property 25 23 13 24 18 -28% -25% -1.3

     Persons Reported Missing 4 3 2 1 3 -25% 200% -0.4

     Search Warrants 1 0 0 0 0 -100% N/A -0.2

     Spousal Abuse - Survey Code (Reported) 14 10 20 21 13 -7% -38% 0.9

     Form 10 (MHA) (Reported) 1 4 2 1 3 200% 200% 0.1

Chestermere Municipal Detachment

Crime Statistics (Actual)

March: 2021 - 2025
All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed" April 3, 2025


